
 
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

BASE BID
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 No Bid No Bid
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 No Bid No Bid
3 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 202 $10.00 $2,020.00 $3.50 $707.00 No Bid No Bid
4 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 1111 $4.00 $4,444.00 $9.50 $10,554.50 No Bid No Bid
5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 1420 $8.00 $11,360.00 $15.00 $21,300.00 No Bid No Bid
6 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED EACH 1 $200.00 $200.00 $150.00 $150.00 No Bid No Bid
7 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 88840 $4.00 $355,360.00 $2.10 $186,564.00 No Bid No Bid
8 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 88779 $4.00 $355,116.00 $2.40 $213,069.60 No Bid No Bid
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 354 $3.00 $1,062.00 $1.50 $531.00 No Bid No Bid

10 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 83 $50.00 $4,150.00 $35.00 $2,905.00 No Bid No Bid
11 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. GAL. 17 $25.00 $425.00 $5.00 $85.00 No Bid No Bid
12 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE C.Y. 14 $120.00 $1,680.00 $32.00 $448.00 No Bid No Bid
13 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) C.Y. 20 $350.00 $7,000.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 No Bid No Bid
14 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 C.Y. 12 $400.00 $4,800.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 No Bid No Bid
15 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 125 $80.00 $10,000.00 $270.00 $33,750.00 No Bid No Bid
16 601 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION S.Y. 1430 $25.00 $35,750.00 $30.00 $42,900.00 No Bid No Bid
17 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B C.Y. 309 $70.00 $21,630.00 $100.00 $30,900.00 No Bid No Bid
18 602 CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 31 $800.00 $24,800.00 $2,500.00 $77,500.00 No Bid No Bid
19 605 6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN FT. 1571 $25.00 $39,275.00 $14.40 $22,622.40 No Bid No Bid
20 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN FT. 202 $30.00 $6,060.00 $60.00 $12,120.00 No Bid No Bid
21 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $45.00 $4,500.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 No Bid No Bid
22 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $45.00 $4,500.00 $48.00 $4,800.00 No Bid No Bid
23 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $50.00 $5,000.00 $54.50 $5,450.00 No Bid No Bid
24 611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 52 $45.00 $2,340.00 $53.00 $2,756.00 No Bid No Bid
25 611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 $65.00 $650.00 $105.00 $1,050.00 No Bid No Bid
26 611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 53 $75.00 $3,975.00 $57.00 $3,021.00 No Bid No Bid
27 611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 119 $70.00 $8,330.00 $69.50 $8,270.50 No Bid No Bid
28 611 12" CPP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 30 $80.00 $2,400.00 $69.50 $2,085.00 No Bid No Bid
29 611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 211 $85.00 $17,935.00 $36.45 $7,690.95 No Bid No Bid
30 611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 5 $95.00 $475.00 $184.50 $922.50 No Bid No Bid
31 611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 5 $150.00 $750.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 No Bid No Bid
32 611 24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 5 $180.00 $900.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 No Bid No Bid
33 611 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 1209 $150.00 $181,350.00 $72.50 $87,652.50 No Bid No Bid
34 611 60" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 283 $275.00 $77,825.00 $200.00 $56,600.00 No Bid No Bid
35 611 60" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 39 $350.00 $13,650.00 $425.00 $16,575.00 No Bid No Bid
36 611 38" x 24" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 118 $220.00 $25,960.00 $365.00 $43,070.00 No Bid No Bid
37 611 60" x 38" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 83 $415.00 $34,445.00 $555.00 $46,065.00 No Bid No Bid
38 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,375.00 $4,750.00 No Bid No Bid
39 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 8 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $7,000.00 $56,000.00 No Bid No Bid
40 611 8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 133 $85.00 $11,305.00 $150.00 $19,950.00 No Bid No Bid
41 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,825.00 $5,825.00 No Bid No Bid
42 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 No Bid No Bid
43 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00 No Bid No Bid
44 638 12" GATE VALVE EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 No Bid No Bid
45 638 12" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. 205 $100.00 $20,500.00 $150.00 $30,750.00 No Bid No Bid
46 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 12" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 60 $150.00 $9,000.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 No Bid No Bid
47 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 No Bid No Bid
48 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 15000 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 No Bid No Bid

BASE BID TOTAL $1,398,822.00 $1,122,589.95 No Bid No Bid

ALTERNATE BID
1A 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,734.12 $2,734.12 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
2A 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $9,872.14 $9,872.14 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
3A 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 202 $10.00 $2,020.00 $3.50 $707.00 $2.86 $577.72 $5.00 $1,010.00
4A 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 1111 $4.00 $4,444.00 $9.50 $10,554.50 $3.50 $3,888.50 $7.00 $7,777.00
5A 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 1420 $8.00 $11,360.00 $15.00 $21,300.00 $7.45 $10,579.00 $15.00 $21,300.00
6A 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED EACH 1 $200.00 $200.00 $150.00 $150.00 $293.17 $293.17 $150.00 $150.00
7A 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 88840 $4.00 $355,360.00 $2.10 $186,564.00 $3.77 $334,926.80 $4.00 $355,360.00
8A 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 88779 $4.00 $355,116.00 $2.40 $213,069.60 $0.58 $51,491.82 $2.50 $221,947.50
9A 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 354 $3.00 $1,062.00 $1.50 $531.00 $1.39 $492.06 $2.00 $708.00

10A 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 83 $50.00 $4,150.00 $30.00 $2,490.00 $46.67 $3,873.61 $55.00 $4,565.00
11A 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. GAL. 17 $25.00 $425.00 $5.00 $85.00 $6.37 $108.29 $6.00 $102.00
12A 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE C.Y. 14 $120.00 $1,680.00 $32.00 $448.00 $88.59 $1,240.26 $60.00 $840.00
13A 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) C.Y. 20 $350.00 $7,000.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 $587.19 $11,743.80 $400.00 $8,000.00
14A 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 C.Y. 12 $400.00 $4,800.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $465.25 $5,583.00 $400.00 $4,800.00
15A 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 125 $80.00 $10,000.00 $270.00 $33,750.00 $89.23 $11,153.75 $125.00 $15,625.00
16A 601 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION S.Y. 1430 $25.00 $35,750.00 $25.00 $35,750.00 $20.79 $29,729.70 $25.00 $35,750.00
17A 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B C.Y. 309 $70.00 $21,630.00 $100.00 $30,900.00 $91.54 $28,285.86 $90.00 $27,810.00
18A 602 CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 31 $800.00 $24,800.00 $1,875.00 $58,125.00 $1,873.62 $58,082.22 $1,700.00 $52,700.00
19A 605 6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN FT. 1571 $25.00 $39,275.00 $14.40 $22,622.40 $8.25 $12,960.75 $12.00 $18,852.00
20A 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN FT. 202 $30.00 $6,060.00 $60.00 $12,120.00 $44.61 $9,011.22 $65.00 $13,130.00
21A 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $45.00 $4,500.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $9.84 $984.00 $20.00 $2,000.00
22A 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $45.00 $4,500.00 $48.00 $4,800.00 $15.93 $1,593.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
23A 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $50.00 $5,000.00 $54.50 $5,450.00 $24.15 $2,415.00 $30.00 $3,000.00
24A 611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 52 $45.00 $2,340.00 $53.00 $2,756.00 $36.88 $1,917.76 $40.00 $2,080.00
25A 611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 $65.00 $650.00 $102.30 $1,023.00 $48.63 $486.30 $65.00 $650.00
26A 611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 53 $75.00 $3,975.00 $57.00 $3,021.00 $62.81 $3,328.93 $50.00 $2,650.00
27A 611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 119 $70.00 $8,330.00 $65.50 $7,794.50 $66.06 $7,861.14 $75.00 $8,925.00
28A 611 12" CPP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 30 $80.00 $2,400.00 $69.50 $2,085.00 $63.96 $1,918.80 $55.00 $1,650.00
29A 611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 211 $85.00 $17,935.00 $33.45 $7,057.95 $41.30 $8,714.30 $65.00 $13,715.00
30A 611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 5 $95.00 $475.00 $184.50 $922.50 $201.78 $1,008.90 $150.00 $750.00
31A 611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 5 $150.00 $750.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $201.40 $1,007.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
32A 611 24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 5 $180.00 $900.00 $465.00 $2,325.00 $236.08 $1,180.40 $200.00 $1,000.00
33A 611 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 1209 $150.00 $181,350.00 $69.50 $84,025.50 $89.92 $108,713.28 $90.00 $108,810.00
34A 611 60" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 283 $275.00 $77,825.00 $185.00 $52,355.00 $230.67 $65,279.61 $210.00 $59,430.00
35A 611 60" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 39 $350.00 $13,650.00 $375.00 $14,625.00 $524.71 $20,463.69 $420.00 $16,380.00
36A 611 38" x 24" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 118 $220.00 $25,960.00 $315.00 $37,170.00 $281.06 $33,165.08 $265.00 $31,270.00
37A 611 60" x 38" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 83 $415.00 $34,445.00 $535.00 $44,405.00 $536.12 $44,497.96 $550.00 $45,650.00
38A 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,375.00 $4,750.00 $1,827.85 $3,655.70 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
39A 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 8 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $7,000.00 $56,000.00 $9,385.86 $75,086.88 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
40A 611 8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 133 $85.00 $11,305.00 $110.00 $14,630.00 $130.36 $17,337.88 $140.00 $18,620.00
41A 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,825.00 $5,825.00 $7,612.83 $7,612.83 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
42A 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,333.79 $4,333.79 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
43A 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00 $101.97 $101.97 $200.00 $200.00
44A 638 12" GATE VALVE EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $4,639.71 $4,639.71 $3,750.00 $3,750.00
45A 638 12" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. 205 $100.00 $20,500.00 $150.00 $30,750.00 $221.61 $45,430.05 $150.00 $30,750.00
46A 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 12" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 60 $150.00 $9,000.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 $186.25 $11,175.00 $250.00 $15,000.00
47A 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,172.86 $3,172.86 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
48A 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 15000 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00

ALTERNATE BID TOTAL $1,398,822.00 $1,071,636.95 $1,078,709.61 $1,297,706.50

Village of Minster
Bid Tabulation

May 24, 2022
Dues Storm Sewer Reconstruction RD Jones Excavating Inc.

Harrod, OH
VTF Excavation, LLC

Celina, OH
Kinnison Excavating Inc.

Piqua, OH
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